

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK EMPLOYEES DONATE TO HOPE FOR THE HOLIDAYS

(CLINTON, Mass., December 15, 2021) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) recently doubled funds raised by employees who donated five dollars each to dress down for a day, resulting in a total contribution of \$1,526 to Hope for the Holidays. The funds raised will go towards purchasing holiday gifts for children in families that are struggling to make ends meet. Every quarter, CSB employees are invited to participate in a bank-wide day where employees donate to a predetermined local cause and, in turn, enjoy wearing jeans for the day.

"We would like to give a huge thanks to Clinton Savings Bank employees for their continued support, not only now, but throughout this past year," said Jodi Breidel, North County Regional Director of WHEAT Clinton Community Connections, "We have been fortunate to have had Clinton Savings Bank as both a close community partner as well as a friend."

About Hope for the Holidays

Through Hope for the Holidays we work with 29 nonprofit community partners who identify their client families that cannot afford to give presents to their children this year. Each family submits a wish list for their children and many are basic: warm jackets, new pants, simple toys and games. Our neighbors come together through community groups and companies to sponsor children to receive three gifts. Some people team up in a group of three and each provide one gift for a child, while others may sponsor a child or family.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$645 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through six full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 50,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>.



Pictured L-R: Jodi Breidel, North County Regional Director of WHEAT Clinton Community Connections; Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., President & CEO of Clinton Savings Bank

###